Embedded Power for
Business-Critical Continuity
SXX06E     Rev. 08.01.06     Page 1 of 2
Embedded Power for
Business-Critical Continuity
SIL/SMT80C2
80 Amps
Special Features

Mount
        SMT                   80                 C                    2          -        00                 SADJ                 X                         X                              J
Part Number System with Options
*For Horizontal mounts only
RoHs Compliance(9)
RoHS Compliance
J = Pb-free
(RoHS 6/6 compliant)
Custom Options
Custom Options
Blank = 3.05mm pin
3 = 3.50mm pin
(horizontal mount
only)
Mounting
Option
Mounting
Option
H = Horizontal
V = Vertical
          SIL                    80                 C                    2	      -        00                 SADJ      -          X                         X                               J
Rev. 02.22.12
SIL/SMT80C2
2 of 6
Embedded Power for
Business-Critical Continuity
Mechanical Drawings
SIL80C2-00SADJ-VJ
Footprint
2.54
21 PLACES
1.27.050
.100  TYP
2.300 58.42
.050  TYP1.27
APPLY LIQUI-BOND BETWEEN HEATSINK
AND PCB. ADJUST APPLICATION STENCIL TO
KEEP EXCESS LIQUI-BOND TO A MINIMUM
D
C
B
A
A
B
C
D
SCALE:   3 = 2
SIZE
CAD   FILE:
DWG.  NO.
B
SHEET  1  OF  2
TLA DRAWING
APPROVALS
DRAWN
ENGINEER
UNLESS  OTHERWISE  SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS  ARE  IN  INCHES
TOLERANCES:
2 PLACE      3 PLACE      ANGLES
 .03
MATERIAL
FINISH
-
-
12345678
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
ARTESYN TECHNOLOGIES
EDEN PRAIRIE, MN 55433
PH. 952-941-1100
REV.
PROJECT USED ON:
7091259-0000